TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/22/2005			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Scientific Corporation		03/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SciMed Life Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	One SciMed Place			
City:	Minneapolis			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55413			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2669464	VAXCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street, N.E., Suite 401
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson			
Signature:	/WAS316/			
Date:	03/24/2005			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0691

900021891

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vaxcel Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, a Delaware corporation, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,669,464, registered December 31, 2002, for the mark VAXCEL; and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, a Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boston Scientific Corporation does hereby assign unto the said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,669,464 of said mark.

		BOST	ON SCI	ENTIFIC	C CORPOR	ATION		
		Ву:	Bu	dent	a. Co	my		
		(Sign N	Jame)		8		
			Bri	dget	A. Co	oney	/	
		(Print	Name)		- 1		
			ž	3/22/	105			
		(:	Date)				***************************************	
STATE OF MASS	ACHUSETTS)						
) s	s.					
COUNTY OF MID	DLESEX)	,					
On this	2200	. م	Mir	Ch		2005	15 or 6 s or s	
On this	a2	デイオ	/ 1	K TAN	rrit"	2005,	before	
personally ap		HILL	المستحد		dia an	* * h = h	to	
personal KA	MAGOTIL	TIY	(/III)	SWOLL,	did say	of	Bos	
Scientific Co	rporat do:	and	that	the fo				
executed on h								
of Directors								
the instrumen								
			**************************************	MAI	Mean	1 lhs		. /
	CAL	ALEEN KAS	OVER	72/1/1	1 IUU I	WW	WIK	I
	1	Motory Pub	lic			Note	ary Pub	lic
SEAL	∰ My C	nceurou mi Ionanission Sarah (I. 90		S		_	, · · · ·	

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0693